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FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Charley & Lona Queen Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
TP ERRTGRIER coAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R. F. D. #1, Wayne, West Virginia P. 0. Box 4158, Charleston li, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Ma.y 23 3 19 58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
Wayne Count
OWNER osra:femv. RIGHTS M'J;.IJ' ’ ’
Well No 1045-1 Aom.fR° ¢S ey £
e Charley Queen Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, keving-{fee-title-thereto,~ {or-as~the-oase may-be) under grant or lease dated 7/30/19L8

, madeby___Charley & Lona Queen 5
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.y ik sésurded o fia B3N - A

of _ August, 1948
Book 37 page L33

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address same day.

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. BOX 4158

(&
w
%

s Address STREET
CAY
= WESTVIRGINA = o } CHARLESTON ki, WEST VIRGINIA
{2, DEPT. OF MINES A\; ~ "ell Operstor e Gk UBT8II093
» R STATE
*Section 3 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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June 2, 1958

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
PO Q. Box ms&
Charieston 4, West Virginia

Att: Mr, T. S. Flournoy
Gentlemen: :

Please find enclosed permits for drilling the following
wells:

Pernit Yo. _ Well Wo, _ Farm Distriet
WAY=1095 1036 =1 L. C, Rnight Unién
WAY-1099 1045 -« 1 Charley Bueen Butler
Mw&mmdtﬁmﬁtﬁt&ﬂl site.
Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/an
encls 3 :
cc HNr, G, H., Semples, Inspector at Lerge
Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistent State Geologist

08/18/2023



Bepartment of Mines
@il and Bas Bivision

@harleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

January 29, 1965

+Owens, Libbey Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Bex 4158

Charleston, West Virginia }}y/
Att: Mr. A. H. Smith ’X/

RE: PERMIT WAY-1099-P
WELL 1-5r-1005
FARM Charley Queen
BISTRICT Butler
COUNTY  Wayne

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging for
the above described well. If plugging has not been completed,
pPlease advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten

days.
Very truly yours,
Marie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MEG/ap

, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

This work has been postponed due to bad weather, and the well is @%@@3
to be plugged after March lst of this year. g /bLlé¢1u7£

Tom Mollencop
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0G-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /L

Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No | Way-1099 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well GKB.S)
(KIND) |
Company_ OWENS, LIEBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT s b T 2R
Kditoons P, O, Box ’;168, Charleston ll', W. Va. 'f‘ubging D:i“it:; we“n Packers
Farm___ Charley QueSn Nooran. . 220
Location (waters) Size
Well No__ L (Serial No. 1045) Elev.822.46 44 [Kind of Packer
District___Butler County. Wayne 13 Oilwell” W & A
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 ~ Size of.
Address 8L 5/8 383.'2‘ 383'2" 6'5/8 XJ-L/2 X lE
J 1"
Mineral rights are owned by Charley & Lona Queen &L T 1581'8 1581'8' Depth get__coel -
R.F.D. #1 Address Wayne, W. Va. 53/16 2057"2063
"
Drilling commenced -27- 3 l/ 2 mivt-y 2078'3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 8"13"58 2 Perf. botto 3
Date Shot O=11#318:20 From 2081 7o 2051 = Liners Used Perf. to 5 56"‘207 )
with__ 100#: 383-1/2#: 1700# Gelatin Bk e ee
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Merec. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Berea 58 M Cu. Ft
Rock Pressure h90 1bs hrs 150 o -
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET = INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
! FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED-
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water__2 Lo 6 08 Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hasl;(}tor Top Bottom gilw(:::r Depth Remarks
Clay | Yellow Sof't 0 15 !
Send Yellow Soft 15 35
Sand | Light Soft 35 50 l
Slate Light Soft 50 63
Slate Red Soft 63 T9
Slate Light Sof't 19 95
Slate | Grey Soft 95 140 |
Slate Dark Sof't 140 150
Coal Black Soft 150 152
Slate Light Soft 152 216
Sand White Soft 216 275 Water at 235, 1 B.P.H.
Slate Dark Soft 275 280
Sand Grey Soft 280 310
Slate Dark Soft 310 32k
Sand Light Soft 324 371 Water at 340', 2 B.P.H.
Slate Light Soft 371 405 Water at 365', 3 B.P.H.
: . 7-3-58 Ran B 5/8" casing on shoe at
383"
Slate Dark Soft Los k30 SIM 430 = Sand IM 430
Slate Light Soft 430 460 Water at 2-1/2 B.P.H.
Sand Light Soft 460 51k Water at 508, 4-1/2 B.PLH.
late Grey Soft 51k 556
nd Light Soft 556 600
late & Shls. Light Soft 600 663
late Light Soft 663 681
a Light Sof't 681 701
lgte | Grey Soft T01 713
« & Shls.|Dark Soft 713 732
t Send |White Hard 732 75k
a ‘| White Hard 754 759

(over)




1 Color Ht@,::lf:r Top /) Bottom 3‘1‘3‘&::' g:‘l::% Remarks
shlsl Light Soft 759 807
_ Light Med. 807 817
Light Soft 817 879
Shlsl Iight Soft 879 899
White Sof't 899 963 Water at 937, 4 B.P.H.
, Water at 932, hole fillling
* White Med. 963 1T Water at 1117, hole fulll -
{ Light Med. 1117 1135
e Light Med. 1135 1139
a Light Med. 1139 1150 Water levell 270" at 11%6“
te Light Soft 1150 1155 . i
ad Light Med. 1155 1232
nd White Hard 1232 1244
ttle Lime Grey Hard 1244 1258 "
late Br. . 1258 1260 ¥ z
dg Lime Light Hard 1260 1426 SIM 1391 = [Sand IM 1391
jrey Injun| Grey Med. 1426 1506
Blate Br. ' 1506 1508
Grey Injun| Grey Med. 1508 1537
Sand Light Med. 1537 1547
- Grey Injun| Grey Med. 1547 1563 :
| | Gritty Shells Grey Med. 1563 1580 Water levell 270' at 158p!
| s | 7-24=58 ng reamerj.
|| Sl."& Shls{ Light Med. 1580 1594 « | 7-28-58 T"| casing cemehted in at 1582
by Halliburton Co.; usefl 6 sacks aquags
& 25 sacks pement. 15'| cement in casi:
; Dried up holle at 1594'
Sl. & Shls} TLight Soft 1594 1748 Water at 16p5', 113 gall
Shells Grey Med. 1748 1761
Sl. & Shls{ White Soft 1761 1791 Water at 17P1l', 6 gal. per hour
Slate Light Soft 1791 1828
Sl. & Shls{ Light Soft 1828 1863
Slate Light Soft 1863 1886
Shells Grey ‘Med. 1886 1894
Sl. & Shls{ Light Soft 1894 1957
Shells Grey Hard 1957 1960
Lime Shells Grey Med. 1960 1980
Sl. & Shls{ Grey Soft 1980 2010
Slate Dark Soft 2010 2018
Slate Light Soft 2018 2026
Coffee Shale Dark Soft 2026 20l1 SIM 2041 = Band IM 2040
Berea Sand| Grey Hard 2041 2048 Gas 2043 33.2 MCF
Gas 2046 38.3
Slate Grey Soft 2048 2050 Test ‘2050 36.
Shells Grey Hard 2050 2061 Test 2056 35
Slate Light Soft 2061 2075 Test 2075 34.1
SIM 2075 = Pand IM 2073
Totgl Depth 2075 8-13; 14 Bajling water QL getting ready
for shot. : :
Test T:15 A{M. 29 MCF
Shot well with 100# Gelhtin from 2041 t
2051 ft. |Tamped with|25' pea gravel.
Time bomb|set for 2 hours. -
8-15-58 Ter,ts vwhile cleaning out:
M, P 106 MCF
1 P.M. v S 4
7 P.M. 66
2 A.M. 63
8 A.M, 61
/ 8 P.M, 60
12 P.M. 57
Cleaned out to 2059 ft}
8-18-58
Shot well with 383-1/2#|Gelatin from

2041 to 2051 ft.

gravel.

ed with 25' pes
Time bom‘rog 8?2023hours.

Date

November 20,

, 1998

OVENS. GAS DEP
APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY- GAS DEPARMNT Onnar

A. H. Smith

(Title)'

Geologist



0G-10

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION [ A

Quadrangle Wa.yne
Permit No__"ey~1099 WELL RECOS Ofl or Gus Wen_ 098
(KIND)
Company. OWENS, LIEBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT Casing and Used in Left in
A P. Os Box )-0-168, Charleston 4%, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Charley Queen Neswn 116
Location (waters) Size
Well No (Serial No. 1045) Elev 16 Kind of Packer
District County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of.
Address. 8%
Mineral rights are owned by 654 Dapthset - oo o=
Address 53/16 :
Drilling commenced 6'27'58 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 8-13-58 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf phettom. - oo
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
S o - Inch - ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume =) £ Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color H:érox}tor Top Bottom ‘)(:ilw(:: esr Depth Remarks
Continued| from previous page: Test B.S.: 56 MCF
® 15 Min. A.S. 65
2 Hrs. |" 60
8-19-58 Tests while cleaning out:
iiet G dele 59
6:30 P.M. 58
8-20-58 Cleaned out 38|hours
Test 7:30 AjM. 57 MCF

MaF

Shot well with 1700# Gel

latin from 2041

to 2051 f¥. Tamped with 55' pea grav.

Time bomb|set for 2 hours.
Test B.S.: 57 MCF
8-21=58 Drilling out tamp.
Cleaned out|to 2065 ft.|62 hrs. A.S.
8-24-58
Test 53 hrsi after tamp |out: 59 MCF

131 " " "| on 57

8-27-58
Cleaned out [to 2076 ft.
Ran 3-1/2" tubing on "Oilwell" Comb.
Wall & Anchor Packer at 2078 ft.

Final Open Flow:

08/18/2023
Bereq. 58 MCF
Shut in af 3:30 P.M.




Formation Color H;’Tﬂ?' Top Bottom 3“6&::: ?:3;‘5 Remarks
08/18/2023
Date November 20, 19 58
APPROVED OWENS, IIBBEY-O@GS GAS DEPAR'}MENT O

Geologist



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ” M "/ g f f /O Well No /

COMPANy[WM ~f7:¢:ﬂ4 - lyean A DRESS_@MMM
%A@_M_ Mj_ COUNTYM@_

FARM DISTRICT
:
Filling Material Used‘éi&%,m.ﬁw%fh
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

_ 5 AAAZu o= -
/f{m - [750 /950, '/ff‘g\ 2075 | 3

" - ~ 5 el
/4 q6" 7600 7/%/7Rs //m -
////) ¢ ze
/éﬂﬁ /i /o~

B, %

Drillers’ Names t%// ﬂﬂ//g/& é?M
(. S 0al 4

Rearks: §:‘7 ;,“ %W"Q/%ﬁ'—ldr

}‘ / 3 éj I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

/// %/1

T
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ " Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow,

/10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

g *=08/M18/2023"

o Pty



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No {/y@[ -/6777/0 Well No /
' Je ADDRESS fm%—g/w VA&,

y ‘- DN L7 - SIN AV DISTRICT /A,/m COUNTY {V@/a«(
[ L4 T
Filling Material Used Cf)m A Lo Vﬁ@&b@éﬁj\

/ /

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

al I Ileez /3 Y e ~=| ~ . .
JO037~ J/31 3L yahs Jir —si5-15/ | T2 2o
S 30 = Likeo 2552274373757

7} |
ﬁ‘lﬁﬁg,mt 272
g 0~ — BZpo~

Drillers’ Namesm £ \/jﬂj AL 'L/l,//%

Remarks:

[ /7 - éj—-l hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. i

DATE

Te gl = &d I/

DISTRICT WELL INUSPECTOR

08/18/2023



OG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
5 Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Tofal deépths .. =
rilling complete otal dep 4 Pzt top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom_______ .
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch hilvers A erL. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FT.——__Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

081812023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 4{/ [Uf / 0 7;7 P Well No /
COMPANY@('W \/4—//7 LU ety ADDRESS /O %{U) /IA Jten 7/// Vi

FARM_MMMDISTRICTM_COUNW 4 (/& /(/ 28

Filling Material Used /é j /Z/"/ /d jﬂm / 0 A1 ﬂ,cf

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
? - I L ee / A At ok
[0 - 220 3,//&;1 L s
il — (4/‘7

Jd - )¢ B 20 R

/0 e i 2 7

Drillers’ Names 44// /’C/) %//17 ‘/&‘//(/Z/l//"/
}? . 7/\/;%&

Remarks

f = Z}’“ é jI hereby certify I visited the above well on this d

ate.
///;é((I? /6,{(;/:{40_/)

DISTRICT WELL lNSPECTéR

08/18/2023




ee-t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
PermitNo. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_______ Total depth______ 3 Part. tog
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d Perf.
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in______Inch itkoows Tee erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

TE8IT8/12023"

e
4@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
cHamEsTON W VA



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

as completed 8-27-58 :

Pull 3-1/2" tubing

Rock bridge 2;000 - 1,950
Cement 1,950 - 1,940

Open hole to 1,650

Rock bridge 1,650 - 1,620

Clay 1,620 - 1,610
Rock 1,610 - 1,600
Cement 1,600 - 1,590

T" casing is cemented in.

8-5/8" casing set at 383 ft.

g casing set at 1582 ft. (cemented in)
3-1/2" tubing set at 2078 ft.
Shot hole 2051 - 2041

Total depth 2075

2-1/2 sacks

2-1/2 sacks

Rip 7" Casing between 1,540 and 1,510

Pull 7" casing.

Open hole to 1,010
Rock bridge 1,010 - 960

Clay 960 - 912
Cement 912 -~ 902
Rock bridge 580 - 540
Clay 540 - LL4O
Cement Lho - 430

Pull 8-5/8" casing at 383'2"

Rock bridge Lo5 - 395

Clay 395 =~ 320
Cement 320 - 310

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

3-1/2 sacks

3-1/2 sacks

5-1/2 sacks

Leitonnee. -+

Rock
Clay
Bock: ¢
Cement
Clay

310 - 265
265 - 215
215 - 182

182 - 130 5-1/2 sacks
130 to surface.

Erect Concrete Monument 2' x 2' x 3*

Mark Monument

"0.L.0. 1045"

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

A. H. Smith

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentiongd. Therefore, the same is hereby a@g?:{@/%?3

J day of —{/¢&

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy

‘Well Operator

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

By:

Oil and Gas Division

Gusmst Ly wmochl

#s

he files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his*authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 25304
Address Complete Address

October 2, 1964

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District
Address
Wayne
Mrs. Lona Queen ~ : County
Lease or Property Owner A
R.F.D. 1 Well No._ L (Serial No. 1045)

Wayne, W. Va.

Charley Queen

Address Farm

¢ 50—”4/%‘-‘—“%1,% J i
Inspector to be notified Telephone Number BE-L)F3 7

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

i Very truly yours,

/, 891077 OWENS, LIBBEY-QWENS) GAS DEPARTMENT
// W L\‘" \\ 4%%2:7
£ ) =\ A."H. Smith, Well Operator
! ¢ \ Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geology

| R Y i
NOTE: on the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
regisﬁ%ed gineer;'shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” ANRH,?WO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and ¢ourity in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or'names of’the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BOND WAY-1099 =/

Permit Number




Set Rock on top of T" casing left in hole at 810 ft.

Rock 810 - 771
Clay T7L - 723
Cement 723 - 713  (3-1/2 vags)

Set Rock Bridge 580 - 540
Clay 540 - bko
Cement 440 - 430 (3-1/2 vags)

Pulled 382'1" of 8-5/8" casing.

Set Rock Bridge 405 - 395
Clay 395 - 320
Cement 320 - 310 (5-1/2 vags)
Rock 310 - 265
Clay 265 - 215
Rock 215 - 182
Cement 182 - 170 (5-1/2 vags)
Clay 170 - Surface.

L am

08/18/2023



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

. QWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT _

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
__P. O. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 25304
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Juse 10, = - 1965 _
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS T
Mrs. Lona Queen Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER -
R.F.D. 1, Wayne, West Virginia Well No. 1 (Serial No. 1045)

ADDRESS

Charley Queen

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.............

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, :
ss
County of Kanawha
L. L. McClure and- Barple Cupry -~ . = =0

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by _Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Dept. ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 10th dayof . May ,19.65_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION ' SIZEnKIND By chr:Gm
Pulled 3-1/2" |tubing at 2,079'2"
3-1/2" 2,079'2"1 ===
Set Rock Bridgel 2000 = 1950
Cement 1950 - 1940 (2-1/2 bags) ™ 81037 - T2
Set Rock Bridgd 1650 - 1620 8-5/8" 382117  ---
Clay 1620 - 1610
Rock 1610 - 1600
Cement 1600 - 1590 (2-1/2 vags)
Ripped 7" casimlg at 810'3" and pulled casing.
left 772 ft. ofl 7" casing in hole.
(OVER)
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) §§§ \3147? % Erected 2' x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument
(NAME) o fz\
<
- 1&: JUNlnA 2\ Marked Monument "OLO 1045"
(NAME) - O:)
and that the work of g well was completed on the: E5th day of

‘-", - 19
And further deponent&é\%‘ % : I\ ;F V\\L\\x(\kk\& =
,_z_/I__L,/_‘___c_ ;‘-’Z Ceg 08/18/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__ /%< day of L1944
My commission expires: N otary Public.

2/2/67 Permit No.. WAY-1099-P



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5
w. v, memans piakaile cumun wccr

Owens, Libbey Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168

Charleston, West Virginia 25304
ATT: Mr. A. H, Smith

In Re: Permit_  wasy-1099.P
Farm Charley Queen
Well No. i
District Butler
County  Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
i{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/jc

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Rotary

]

Spudder dJ

Cable Tools []

Storage O
A
Permit No.‘f’/ﬂ) - /ﬂ 7//(7 Oil or Gas Well
onllttwin - Jollliy - (Orpsoad 888" | S | 5y

1 .
Address f %£4,/14 e .ﬁ/ va
ﬁ P P

L

Far

Well No /

District ﬂ /{Jﬁ /) County . ﬂ}/y St

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot Depth of shot.

In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Size
/
16 Kind of Packer___
13
10 Size of
84
654 Depth set
5 3/16.
Total depth_______ " Beahs Wi
2_ Perf. bottom_____

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

f—RAb=GS

DATE

4% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
RL 2 CHARLESTON. W VA

Y o £

08812023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE
i

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



New Location, B
Drill Deeper........ O

- ‘ k é Latitude 3& /5 '
Gentry Chly
1 .
-2
LT Lester S 35208797
4-;;34-: o&s’o2’
. FEE /o4
o bt fOL Rsrnc oo 3{; gk gyriard
-a L/jov. §22.96 . See-v0cs02°
s \J_34£Jo
S 38 £C by 20 .Shp.
—
VNB.7 leshor\ Legse 2z )
\:\ CHraor/ve I ]
eeerr |
=\ |
e - /4. N
~
SO/ 12 S rr7c 4
U
5 -

£Abe/ Goode
AL rer .

&2 ° 5’

Longitude

Farm _Clartie Queers
Tract Acres__//& _lLease No._ 2L 27/ _

Well (Farm) No. / Serial No._/ @£85
Elevation (Spirit Level) _F2Z2.46

Quadrangle WQ,V/?e_ 3-SEN"W2739"

Cou nty_ﬂ_/d'zczﬁ___District LB e tfor

Engineer

7>, Lo vrizoy
Engineer's Registration No. L&

File No. Drawing No.

Date #/7qy 23,/958Scale_/"=800 FZ,

Abandonment ... ....... O BA I A=/
Address 20X /58 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO
FILE NO.‘IALB_)L_MQSZB

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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